Rev Date:  2/14/2022 1 www.seielect.com
This Specifications may be changed at any time without prior notice.  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
RV / RV-HE Series
Standard and High Energy Metal Oxide Varistor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
RV Electrical Specifications – 7 mm
Features:
• AC operating voltage from 11V to 1000V
• DC operating voltage from 14V to 1465V
• Peak current up to 10000A
• Energy handling up to 990J
• UL1449 certified file no. E476752
• Operating temperature range -40ºC to +85ºC
• Crimped and short lead styles available
• 100% RoHS compliant and lead free without exemption
• Halogen free
• REACH compliant
RV Electrical Specifications –  5 mm
VN IC IMAX WMAX CTYP
(1 mA) (8/20 uSec) (8/20 uSec) (10/1000 uSec) (@ 1 kHz)
(V) (V) (V) (V) (A) (A) (J) (W) (pF) (mm)
RV180K05 18 11 14 40 1 100 0.4 0.01 1400 4.5
RV220K05 22 14 18 48 1 100 0.5 0.01 1150 4.5
RV270K05 27 17 22 60 1 100 0.6 0.01 930 4.5
RV330K05 33 20 26 73 1 100 0.8 0.01 760 4.5
RV390K05 39 25 31 80 1 100 0.9 0.01 640 4.5
RV470K05 47 30 38 104 1 100 1.1 0.01 530 4.5
RV560K05 56 35 45 123 1 100 1.6 0.01 450 4.5
RV680K05 68 40 56 145 1 100 2.5 0.01 370 4.5
RV820K05 82 50 65 150 5 400 2.5 0.10 300 4.1
RV101K05 100 60 85 175 5 400 3.0 0.10 250 4.3
RV121K05 120 75 100 210 5 400 4.0 0.10 210 4.5
RV151K05 150 95 125 260 5 400 4.8 0.10 165 4.8
RV181K05 180 115 150 320 5 400 5.9 0.10 140 4.3
RV201K05 200 130 170 355 5 400 6.5 0.10 125 4.4
RV221K05 220 140 180 380 5 400 7.0 0.10 110 4.5
RV241K05 240 150 200 415 5 400 8.0 0.10 100 4.6
RV271K05 270 175 225 475 5 400 8.5 0.10 95 4.9
RV301K05 300 190 250 520 5 400 9.0 0.10 85 5.0
RV331K05 330 210 275 570 5 400 9.5 0.10 75 5.1
RV361K05 360 230 300 620 5 400 10.0 0.10 70 5.2
RV391K05 390 250 320 675 5 400 12.0 0.10 65 5.4
RV431K05 430 275 350 745 5 400 13.0 0.10 60 5.7
RV471K05 470 300 385 810 5 400 15.0 0.10 55 6.0
RV511K05 510 320 415 845 5 400 16.0 0.10 50 6.2
RV561K05 560 350 460 920 5 400 16.8 0.10 45 6.2
tmax = maximum part thickness
PMAX tMAXPart Number
VRMS VDC VC
VN IC IMAX WMAX CTYP
(1 mA) (8/20 uSec) (8/20 uSec) (10/1000 uSec) (@ 1 kHz)
(V) (V) (V) (V) (A) (A) (J) (W) (pF) (mm)
RV180K07 18 11 14 36 2.5 250 0.9 0.02 2800 4.5
RV220K07 22 14 18 43 2.5 250 1.1 0.02 2300 4.6
RV270K07 27 17 22 53 2.5 250 1.4 0.02 1800 4.7
RV330K07 33 20 26 65 2.5 250 1.7 0.02 1500 4.9
RV390K07 39 25 31 77 2.5 250 2.1 0.02 1300 4.8
RV470K07 47 30 38 93 2.5 250 2.5 0.02 1100 4.9
RV560K07 56 35 45 110 2.5 250 3.1 0.02 890 5.0
RV680K07 68 40 56 135 2.5 250 3.6 0.02 740 5.2
RV820K07 82 50 65 135 10 1200 5.5 0.25 600 4.1
RV101K07 100 60 85 165 10 1200 6.5 0.25 500 4.3
RV121K07 120 75 100 200 10 1200 7.8 0.25 420 4.5
Part Number
VRMS VDC VC PMAX tMAX
Rev Date:  2/14/2022 2 www.seielect.com
This Specifications may be changed at any time without prior notice.  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
RV / RV-HE Series
Standard and High Energy Metal Oxide Varistor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
RV Electrical Specifications – 10 mm
RV Electrical Specifications – 7 mm
VN IC IMAX WMAX CTYP
(1 mA) (8/20 uSec) (8/20 uSec) (10/1000 uSec) (@ 1 kHz)
(V) (V) (V) (V) (A) (A) (J) (W) (pF) (mm)
RV151K07 150 95 125 250 10 1200 9.7 0.25 330 4.8
RV181K07 180 115 150 300 10 1200 11.7 0.25 280 4.3
RV201K07 200 130 170 340 10 1200 13.0 0.25 250 4.4
RV221K07 220 140 180 360 10 1200 14.0 0.25 230 4.5
RV241K07 240 150 200 395 10 1200 15.0 0.25 210 4.6
RV271K07 270 175 225 455 10 1200 18.0 0.25 185 4.9
RV301K07 300 190 250 500 10 1200 20.0 0.25 165 5.0
RV331K07 330 210 275 550 10 1200 23.0 0.25 150 5.1
RV361K07 360 230 300 595 10 1200 24.0 0.25 140 5.2
RV391K07 390 250 320 650 10 1200 26.0 0.25 130 5.4
RV431K07 430 275 350 710 10 1200 28.0 0.25 115 5.7
RV471K07 470 300 385 775 10 1200 29.0 0.25 105 6.0
RV511K07 510 320 415 845 10 1200 31.0 0.25 100 6.4
RV561K07 560 350 460 925 10 1200 35.0 0.25 90 6.4
RV621K07 620 385 505 1025 10 1200 38.0 0.25 80 7.1
RV681K07 680 420 560 1120 10 1200 42.0 0.25 75 7.4
tmax = maximum part thickness
Part Number
VRMS VDC VC PMAX tMAX
VN IC IMAX WMAX CTYP
1 mA 8/20 us 8/20 us 10/1000 us @ 1 kHz
(V) (V) (V) (V) (A) (A) (J) (W) (pF) (mm)
RV180L10 18 11 14 36 5 500 2.1 0.05 5600 4.6
RV220L10 22 14 18 43 5 500 2.5 0.05 9500 4.7
RV270L10 27 17 22 53 5 500 3.0 0.05 3700 4.8
RV330L10 33 20 26 65 5 500 4.0 0.05 3000 5.0
RV390K10 39 25 31 77 5 500 4.6 0.05 2400 4.9
RV470K10 47 30 38 93 5 500 5.5 0.05 2100 5.0
RV560K10 56 35 45 110 5 500 7.0 0.05 1800 5.1
RV680K10 68 40 56 135 5 500 8.2 0.05 1500 5.3
RV820K10 82 50 65 135 25 2500 12.0 0.40 1200 4.5
RV101K10 100 60 85 165 25 2500 15.0 0.40 1000 4.7
RV121K10 120 75 100 200 25 2500 18.0 0.40 830 4.9
RV151K10 150 95 125 250 25 2500 22.0 0.40 670 5.2
RV181K10 180 115 150 300 25 2500 27.0 0.40 560 4.8
RV201K10 200 130 170 340 25 2500 30.0 0.40 500 4.8
RV221K10 220 140 180 360 25 2500 32.0 0.40 450 4.9
RV241K10 240 150 200 395 25 2500 35.0 0.40 420 5.0
RV271K10 270 175 225 455 25 2500 37.0 0.40 370 5.2
RV301K10 300 190 250 500 25 2500 40.0 0.40 330 5.3
RV331K10 330 210 275 550 25 2500 43.0 0.40 300 5.6
RV361K10 360 230 300 595 25 2500 47.0 0.40 280 5.7
RV391K10 390 250 320 650 25 2500 60.0 0.40 260 5.8
RV431K10 430 275 350 710 25 2500 65.0 0.40 230 6.2
RV471K10 470 300 385 775 25 2500 67.0 0.40 210 6.5
RV511K10 510 320 415 845 25 2500 69.0 0.40 200 6.5
RV561K10 560 350 460 925 25 2500 70.0 0.40 180 6.5
RV621K10 620 385 505 1025 25 2500 72.0 0.40 160 7.1
RV681K10 680 420 560 1120 25 2500 75.0 0.40 150 7.4
RV751K10 750 460 615 1240 25 2500 77.0 0.40 130 7.8
RV781K10 780 485 640 1290 25 2500 80.0 0.40 125 7.9
RV821K10 820 510 670 1355 25 2500 85.0 0.40 120 8.1
RV911K10 910 550 745 1500 25 2500 93.0 0.40 110 8.6
RV102K10 1000 625 825 1650 25 2500 102.0 0.40 100 9.1
RV112K10 1100 680 895 1815 25 2500 115.0 0.40 90 9.7
tmax = maximum part thickness
VC PMAX tMAXPart Number
VRMS VDC
Rev Date:  2/14/2022 3 www.seielect.com
This Specifications may be changed at any time without prior notice.  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
RV / RV-HE Series
Standard and High Energy Metal Oxide Varistor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
RV Electrical Specifications – 14 mm
RV Electrical Specifications – 20 mm
VN IC IMAX WMAX CTYP
(1 mA) (8/20 uSec) (8/20 uSec) (10/1000 uSec) (@ 1 kHz)
(V) (V) (V) (V) (A) (A) (J) (W) (pF) (mm)
RV180L14 18 11 14 36 10 1000 4.0 0.10 11100 4.6
RV220L14 22 14 18 43 10 1000 5.0 0.60 9100 4.7
RV270L14 27 17 22 53 10 1000 6.0 0.10 7400 4.8
RV330L14 33 20 26 65 10 1000 7.5 0.60 6100 5.0
RV390K14 39 25 31 77 10 1000 8.6 0.10 5100 4.9
RV470K14 47 30 38 93 10 1000 10.0 0.10 4300 5.0
RV560K14 56 35 45 110 10 1000 11.0 0.10 3600 5.1
RV680K14 68 40 56 135 10 1000 14.0 0.10 2900 5.3
RV820K14 82 50 65 135 50 4500 22.0 0.60 2400 4.5
RV101K14 100 60 85 165 50 4500 28.0 0.60 2000 4.7
RV121K14 120 75 100 200 50 4500 32.0 0.60 1700 4.9
RV151K14 150 95 125 250 50 4500 40.0 0.60 1300 5.2
RV181K14 180 115 150 300 50 4500 50.0 0.60 1100 4.8
RV201K14 200 130 170 340 50 4500 57.0 0.60 1000 4.8
RV221K14 220 140 180 360 50 4500 60.0 0.60 900 4.9
RV241K14 240 150 200 395 50 4500 63.0 0.60 830 5.0
RV271K14 270 175 225 455 50 4500 70.0 0.60 740 5.2
RV301K14 300 190 250 500 50 4500 77.0 0.60 670 5.3
RV331K14 330 210 275 550 50 4500 85.0 0.60 610 5.6
RV361K14 360 230 300 595 50 4500 93.0 0.60 560 5.7
RV391K14 390 250 320 650 50 4500 100.0 0.60 510 5.8
RV431K14 430 275 350 710 50 4500 115.0 0.60 460 6.2
RV471K14 470 300 385 775 50 4500 118.0 0.60 430 6.5
RV511K14 510 320 415 845 50 4500 121.0 0.60 390 6.5
RV561K14 560 350 460 925 50 4500 125.0 0.60 360 6.5
RV621K14 620 385 505 1025 50 4500 128.0 0.60 320 7.1
RV681K14 680 420 560 1120 50 4500 130.0 0.60 290 7.4
RV751K14 750 460 615 1240 50 4500 143.0 0.60 270 7.8
RV781K14 780 485 640 1290 50 4500 148.0 0.60 260 7.9
RV821K14 820 510 670 1355 50 4500 157.0 0.60 240 8.1
RV911K14 910 550 745 1500 50 4500 175.0 0.60 220 8.6
RV102K14 1000 625 825 1650 50 4500 190.0 0.60 200 9.1
RV112K14 1100 680 895 1815 50 4500 213.0 0.60 180 9.7
RV182K14 1800 1000 1465 2970 50 4500 250.0 0.60 130 14.4
tmax = maximum part thickness
VC PMAX tMAXPart Number
VRMS VDC
VN IC IMAX WMAX CTYP
(1 mA) (8/20 uSec) (8/20 uSec) (10/1000 uSec) (@ 1 kHz)
(V) (V) (V) (V) (A) (A) (J) (W) (pF) (mm)
RV180K20 18 11 14 36 20 2000 11.0 0.20 28500 5.3
RV220K20 22 14 18 43 20 2000 14.0 0.20 18500 5.4
RV270K20 27 17 22 53 20 2000 16.0 0.20 13000 5.5
RV330K20 33 20 26 65 20 2000 23.0 0.20 11500 5.6
RV390LK0 39 25 31 77 20 2000 26.0 0.20 8500 5.5
RV470K20 47 30 38 93 20 2000 30.0 0.20 7400 5.6
RV560K20 56 35 45 110 20 2000 38.0 0.20 6500 5.7
RV680K20 68 40 56 135 20 2000 41.0 0.20 5800 5.8
RV820K20 82 50 65 135 100 6500 45.0 1.00 4900 4.9
RV101K20 100 60 85 165 100 6500 50.0 1.00 4000 5.1
RV121K20 120 75 100 200 100 6500 55.0 1.00 3300 5.3
RV151K20 150 95 125 250 100 6500 70.0 1.00 2700 5.6
RV181K20 180 115 150 300 100 6500 85.0 1.00 2200 5.2
Part Number
VRMS VDC VC PMAX tMAX
Rev Date:  2/14/2022 4 www.seielect.com
This Specifications may be changed at any time without prior notice.  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
RV / RV-HE Series
Standard and High Energy Metal Oxide Varistor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
RV Electrical Specifications – 20 mm (cont.)
RV-HE Electrical Specifications – 10 mm
VN IC IMAX WMAX CTYP
(1 mA) (8/20 uSec) (8/20 uSec) (10/1000 uSec) (@ 1 kHz)
(V) (V) (V) (V) (A) (A) (J) (W) (pF) (mm)
RV201K20 200 130 170 340 100 6500 95.0 1.00 2000 5.2
RV221K20 220 140 180 360 100 6500 100.0 1.00 1800 5.3
RV241K20 240 150 200 395 100 6500 108.0 1.00 1650 5.4
RV271K20 270 175 225 455 100 6500 127.0 1.00 1500 5.6
RV301K20 300 190 250 500 100 6500 136.0 1.00 1300 5.7
RV331K20 330 210 275 550 100 6500 150.0 1.00 1200 6.0
RV361K20 360 230 300 595 100 6500 163.0 1.00 1100 6.2
RV391K20 390 250 320 650 100 6500 180.0 1.00 1000 6.4
RV431K20 430 275 350 710 100 6500 190.0 1.00 930 6.7
RV471K20 470 300 385 775 100 6500 204.0 1.00 850 7.0
RV511K20 510 320 415 845 100 6500 210.0 1.00 780 7.0
RV561K20 560 350 460 925 100 6500 215.0 1.00 710 7.0
RV621K20 620 385 505 1025 100 6500 224.0 1.00 650 7.5
RV681K20 680 420 560 1120 100 6500 230.0 1.00 600 7.8
RV751K20 750 460 615 1240 100 6500 255.0 1.00 530 8.2
RV781K20 780 485 640 1290 100 6500 265.0 1.00 510 8.3
RV821K20 820 510 670 1355 100 6500 282.0 1.00 500 8.5
RV911K20 910 550 745 1500 100 6500 310.0 1.00 440 9.0
RV102K20 1000 625 825 1650 100 6500 342.0 1.00 400 9.5
RV112K20 1100 680 895 1815 100 6500 383.0 1.00 360 10.1
RV182K20 1800 1000 1465 2970 100 6500 625.0 1.00 320 14.8
tmax = maximum part thickness
VC PMAX tMAX
Part Number
VRMS VDC

14 mm 500
(*) Contact Stackpole Electronics for MOQ
How to Order
Code
A
Type
VN (1 mA)
Ammo Package Quantity
 (*)
All
RV RV-HE
5 mm 1000
7 mm 1000
10 mm 500
14 mm 250
20 mm 100
200V - 360V 250
390V - 680V 200
750V - 1200V 150
(*) Contact Stackpole Electronics for MOQ
NA
All
How to Order
Code
B
25 mm
Type
VN (1 mA)
Bulk Package Quantity
 (*)
RV RV-HE
5 mm
7 mm
≤ 510V NA 1000
560V - 910V ≤ 470V 750
1000V - 1800V > 470V 500 D
750 T
500 D
(*) Contact Stackpole Electronics for MOQ
14 mm
How to Order
Code
1000 T
10 mm
T
Type Reel Package Quantity
 (*)VN (1 mA)
All
≤ 390V
> 390V
Storage Temperature -10ºC ~ 40ºC
Relative Humidity ≤ 75% RH
Storage Period 1 year
Operation Temperature Range -40ºC ~ 85ºC
Do not use this product in corrosive gases or in direct sunlight environment preservation.
Rev Date:  2/14/2022 16 www.seielect.com
This Specifications may be changed at any time without prior notice.  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
RV / RV-HE Series
Standard and High Energy Metal Oxide Varistor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
Impulse Lifetime Ratings
2 times:  5 minutes interval
Up to 10 times:  2 minutes interval
Up to 10
6
 times:  10 seconds interval
5 mm 180K - 680K 5 mm 820K - 561K
7 mm 180K - 680K 7 mm 820K - 471K